DRAFT Proposed 2025 MDE ILF Rates

Hydrologic Unit Code

Chincoteague
Lower Susquehanna
Chester— Sassafras
Gunpowder— Patapsco
Severn
Choptank
Patuxent
North Branch Potomac
Cacapon- Town
Conococheague— Opequon
Middle Potomac Catoctin - upper
Middle Potomac Catoctin - lower
Monocacy
Middle Potomac— Anacostia— Occoquan
Lower Potomac
Nanticoke
Tangier
Pocomoke— Western Lower Delmarva
Youghiogheny

(25% e.g., Single Family)

$48,001
$65,970
$55,062
$69,878
$75,559
$50,027
$70,182
$58,567
$59,003
$63,523
$63,819
$87,136
$65,886
$87,963
$64,920
$44,548
$44,333
$44,243
$58,777

(50%)

$96,001

$131,939
$110,124
$139,755
$151,118
$100,054
$140,364
$117,134
$118,006
$127,045
$127,639
$174,272
$131,772
$175,927
$129,839
$89,096

$88,666

$88,487

$117,553

(75%)

$144,002
$197,909
$165,186
$209,633
$226,677
$150,081
$210,546
$175,700
$177,009
$190,568
$191,458
$261,407
$197,658
$263,890
$194,759
$133,643
$132,999
$132,730
$176,330

Final Total/Acre (100%)

$192,002
$263,878
$220,248
$279,510
$302,236
$200,108
$280,728
$234,267
$236,012
$254,090
$255,277
$348,543
$263,544
$351,853
$259,678
$178,191
$177,332
$176,973
$235,106



