

DRAFT Proposed 2025 MDE ILF Rates

Hydrologic Unit Code	(25% e.g., Single Family)	(50%)	(75%)	Final Total/Acre (100%)
Chincoteague	\$48,001	\$96,001	\$144,002	\$192,002
Lower Susquehanna	\$65,970	\$131,939	\$197,909	\$263,878
Chester– Sassafras	\$55,062	\$110,124	\$165,186	\$220,248
Gunpowder– Patapsco	\$69,878	\$139,755	\$209,633	\$279,510
Severn	\$75,559	\$151,118	\$226,677	\$302,236
Choptank	\$50,027	\$100,054	\$150,081	\$200,108
Patuxent	\$70,182	\$140,364	\$210,546	\$280,728
North Branch Potomac	\$58,567	\$117,134	\$175,700	\$234,267
Cacapon- Town	\$59,003	\$118,006	\$177,009	\$236,012
Conococheague- Opequon	\$63,523	\$127,045	\$190,568	\$254,090
Middle Potomac Catoctin - upper	\$63,819	\$127,639	\$191,458	\$255,277
Middle Potomac Catoctin - lower	\$87,136	\$174,272	\$261,407	\$348,543
Monocacy	\$65,886	\$131,772	\$197,658	\$263,544
Middle Potomac-Anacostia-Occoquan	\$87,963	\$175,927	\$263,890	\$351,853
Lower Potomac	\$64,920	\$129,839	\$194,759	\$259,678
Nanticoke	\$44,548	\$89,096	\$133,643	\$178,191
Tangier	\$44,333	\$88,666	\$132,999	\$177,332
Pocomoke- Western Lower Delmarva	\$44,243	\$88,487	\$132,730	\$176,973
Youghiogheny	\$58,777	\$117,553	\$176,330	\$235,106